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During th period April-September 1985, 3 nmann d level ero sing have been manned. 6 level crossings are programmed for manning during the year
1985·86.

(d) and (e) Level crossings, considered
·hazardou due to poor vi ibility or high traffic density or plyin of buse, are
-programmed for manning in a phased man r.,6 uch unmanned level eros in s have been identified on the ortheast Frontier Railway. Out of which 18 hav so far been manned.

Air Te I Service

729. SHRI T. BASHER:
S RI BHOLANAT S N:
S RI MOHANDHA' P TEL:
S RIMATI JAYANTI
PAT AIK :
SHR C INTAMANI JENA :
SHRI 1'. B LA OOUD :

Will th Minister of TRANSPORT b pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have decided to allow air taxi operation in the country;

(b) if 0 th reason for takin deci ion;

ucb

(e) what are th route selected for uch s rviee ;

(d) what
propo ed to
and

type 0 airerafts are
bud a air ta ,is :

(e) whether thi ervic will be run by any priv te n y r y G vernment?

THE MINIST R OF TAT IN THE
D PARTM NT 0 IV AVIAT ON
(SHRI J GDISH TYTL R) : ( ) to (e). It i int nded to impl ment th schem of Air T i ervi mainly ~ r the d velopment of touri m and linkin station in differ nt part of th country. tail of th schern nd the mod liti of it implem nt ti n r In worked out,

• Report of Committee of Export for Merger of DGHS with ealth Mini try or Aboli h on of them

730. SHRI JAGAN AT PATTNAIK:
Will the Minister of H AL TH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it i a fact that a Committee of e,.perts set up by Government has urged Government either to merge the Directorate General of Health Servic (DGHS) with Ministry of calth and Pamily Welfare or abolish one of them ;
and

(b) if so, what are the main rec mmendations made by this Committee and the reaction of Government thereto?

mE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY WELFAR .
(SHR'I S. KRISH A KUMAR) : (a) The Government of India in the inisrry of Health and Family Welfare ha not s t up any Committee of xpert to study the merger of Dte. General of alth ervice with Health Mini try or abolition of on of them.

(b) Does not atis .

Incentiv to Doctors Serving in Rural
Area

731. DR. T. KALPANA D VI :
SHRI PRIYA RANJAN DAS
MUNSI:

Will the Minister of HALT
AND FAMILY W LFA E: be pleased to tat :

(a) whether it is a fact that the Eighth Finance Commission had ancti ned Rs. 400 per doctor per month erving in rural areas and whether uch doctors ar being given thi amount ;

(b) whether Government ar con idering to give any further incentive to doctor who accept appointment in Iural rea ; and

(c) if so, d t ils th re f nd if not rea on therefor '1

TH DEPUTY ML ISTER IN TH
D PARTM T 0 AMILY W L ARE
(SHRI S. KR SHNA UMAR): (a) To attr ct medi 1 graduates to ace pt appointment in rural areas, the 8th Financial Commission has recommended incentives for which the Finance Ministry have agreed to provide pecial funds to the States as under :

(i) Sanction of rural allowance @
R . 250/- p.m. for doctors serving in Primary Health Centres,

(ii) House rent allowance @ Rs. 150/-
p.m. where doctors are not provided residential accommodation. .

In addition, the Finance Commission has made sp cial provision of Rs. 53.52 crores for construction of residential quarters for the doctors. The hilly area have been provided 30% 'Mark up' in the cost of construct ion.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Question doe not arise.

Railway Accident During May-October.
1985

732. SH I RAMASHRA Y PRASAD
SINGH:
SHRI VIJOY UMAR Y ADAV :
SHRI SRJKANTHA DATtA
NARASIMHA AJA WADIYAR:

Will the Minister of TRANSPORT be pleased to state :

(a) the number of railway accident which took place during May-October
1985 ;

(b) the numb r of per ons killed and injur d and damage to railway property as a result of tho e accidents;

(c) the details of the causes of tho e accidents;

. (d) the details of the compen ation given t th e famHi s of tho e kined and injured therein ; and

(e) th step taken to bring down the numb r of ac idents in railways '1

TH MINISTER OF T.R.AN PORT
(5 Itt BA SI LAL) : (a) and (c). During May .. Octobef, 1985, 410 consequential train accid nts took place on Indian Railway and their cau e are a under:

Written Answer" i

(i) Failure of Railway tair 23S

(ii) Failure of persons other than Railway staff 34

(iii) Failure of equipment :-
Mechanical 53
Track 16

(iv) Sabotage S

(v) Combination of factors ,

(vi) Incidental 18

(vii) Could not b
conclusively

established
7

37 (viii) Under iove tigation
•

(b) In these accid nts, 152 persons lost their lives and 354 persons w re injured.

(c) The cost of damag to railway property has been estimated as Rs. 6.04

t

crores.

(d) Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabba.

(e) Some of tbe important s rety measures taken to bring down the number of accidents in railways .ar :-

(1) Introduction of modern technological aids like ultr. onic te tinl of rail and rolling stock axcl •
provision of track circuiting, axle-count r, panel and route relay interl eking, auxiliary warning system etc.

(ii) Prog ammed rehabilitation 0 rolling stock, track, isnal aear. bridges and other a set •

(iii) Progres iv manning of unmanned level cro sings and liaison with S at Government for observance of motor v hic! rule by road u er at lev 1 cro ing. program- .
med provision of toad overbridge.

(iv) Educativ publicity through po ler an ther modi on thO hazard f carrying in ammabl article in c mpartment nd caution t b e erci d whil neao. tiating level ero ina.

